Data sheet

Art.No.: 96.032.1053.1

Device connector RST20I3F S2 MO1V SW

RST20i3 device connector M25, 3 pole, male, spring clamp connection, application

250V with PE, 20A, coding color black

Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / ,-_@- @ @
Approvals ) C IS LISTED
P P 3

Technical data

General

Rated current

Rated voltage

Pollution degree

Rated impulse voltage
Lockable

Color of coding/ contact carrier
Marking of poles

Connection Data

Connection cross section solid mm? max.
Connection cross section solid mm? min.
Connection cross section fine stranded mm? max.
Connection cross section fine stranded mm?2 min.
Terminations per pole

Wire strip length

Model

Model

Connection type

Connecting thread metric

Angle of plug

Degree of protection (IP)

Thickness of housings (electrical device) 2
Thickness of housings (electrical device)

Material

Housing material

vz wieland

96.032.1053.1
4015573743731

() LR RINA

20 A

250 V

3

4 kV

self-locking (unlocking by tool)
black

L, N, PE

2.5 mm?
0.5 mm?
1.5 mm?
0.5 mm?

14.5 mm

male

Spring clamp connection
M25

straight

IP66/68 (3m;2h) /IP69
0.5 mm

8 mm

Polyamide
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halogen free

Contact material

Fire load

Insulation components continous temperature
Surface finish

Dimensions

Length
Width
Height

Classification

ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Note

Note

Y

Yes

CuZn

0.114 kWh
100 °C
Silver-plated

44.6 mm
35 mm

35 mm

27440602

EC002566
EC002566
EC002566
EC002566

wieland

Fine stranded and stranded conductors require cable end sleeve;
Positioning realised with flattened thread
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C— These dimensions will be especially checked at delivery

1 Only inspection dimensions

O

C—> Diese Mafe werden bei Abnahme hesonders geprift

1 AusschlieBlich Priifmape

O

[With /E marked dimensions are only volid for infernnl uss

[Mit /E gekennzeichnete MaPe sind nur fir interne Zwecke gilfig

@

wrench size 24mm
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14,55

Gehduseausschnitt/housing cutout
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Verpackungseinheit: je 100 Stk.

wahlweise Verdrehsicherung

optional protection against twisting

packaging unit: per 100

this document as well as fthe

Dokuments, Verwertung und Mitteilung
ricklich gestattet.
its conents fo others without express autorization is prohibited.
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Teile-Nr./
part-nr.,

Farbe:/
color:

Einz.-Tl.

-Nr.:
single-part-nr.:*)

x)/

96.032.1053.1

schwarz, dhnl. RAL 9005/ e
black, similar to RAL 9005

96.032.1053.0

lichtgrau, dhnl.RAL 7035/ e
lightgrey, similar to RAL 7035

Tolerierung Size 150

14405/ Tolerance system Size 150 140050,

(This I50-standard deshribes the envelope principle. According to the envelope

principle the deviations of form and porallelism are limited by the size tolerances).

jo/yes DX Stoffverbots- und Deklarationsliste noch UU-TOM-05/03 ist einzuhalten,
Conformity with Wieland document UU-TAM-05/03 {1ist of prohibited /
declarable hozardous substances| to be declared!
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