

Data sheet

Art.No.: 96.032.1053.1

Device connector RST20I3F S2 M01V SW

RST20i3 device connector M25, 3 pole, male, spring clamp connection, application

250V with PE, 20A, coding color black



Art.No.	96.032.1053.1
EAN	4015573743731
Order Unit	1

Certificates / Approvals

















Technical data

General

Rated current	20 A
Rated voltage	250 V
Pollution degree	3
Rated impulse voltage	4 kV
Lockable	self-locking (unlocking by tool)
Color of coding/ contact carrier	black
Marking of poles	L, N, PE

Connection Data

Connection cross section solid mm² max.	2.5 mm²
Connection cross section solid mm² min.	0.5 mm²
Connection cross section fine stranded mm² max.	1.5 mm ²
Connection cross section fine stranded mm² min.	0.5 mm²
Terminations per pole	2
Wire strip length	14.5 mm

Model

Model	male
Connection type	Spring clamp connection
Connecting thread metric	M25
Angle of plug	straight
Degree of protection (IP)	IP66/68 (3m;2h) /IP69
Thickness of housings (electrical device) 2	0.5 mm
Thickness of housings (electrical device)	8 mm

Material

Housing material	Polyamide

Creation date 25.02.2015 Reserve technical changes Page 1



halogen free	Yes
Contact material	CuZn
Fire load	0.114 kWh
Insulation components continous temperature	100 °C
Surface finish	Silver-plated

Dimensions

Length	44.6 mm
Width	35 mm
Height	35 mm

Classification

ECLASS 8.1	27440602
ETIM 7.0	EC002566
ETIM 6.0	EC002566
ETIM 5.0	EC002566
ETIM 4.0	EC002566

Note

Note	Fine stranded and stranded conductors require cable end sleeve;
	Positioning realised with flattened thread

